## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Daniel Wong				01/17/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.				
Street Address:	One AMD Place				
City:	Sunnyvale				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	94088				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 119		11967	7440		VZA
Application Number: 11967440   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0					
Fax Number: (312)609-5005					
Fax Number:   (312)609-5005     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   312-609-7500					
Phone: 312-609-7500					<del>v</del>
Email:   cwright@vedderprice.com     Correspondent Name:   Christopher J. Reckamp					
Correspondent Name:   Christopher J. Reckamp     Address Line 1:   222 N. LaSalle Street					
Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			070007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher J. Reckamp		
Total Attachments: 2 source=11967440 Assignment#page1.tif source=11967440 Assignment#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

NAMES OF CARE

WHEREAS, I, Daniel WONG, whose full post office address is 820 Hooshang Court, Cupertino, CA 95014, have invented an invention entitled, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITING VIDEO PLANES for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS; Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., whose full post office address is One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California, 94088, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are:

Serial No.: 11/967,440 Filing Date: December 31, 2007

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, *Daniel WONG*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto *Advanced Micro Devices*, *Inc.* of my full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the *Advanced Micro Devices*, *Inc.*, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Daniel WONG, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

I, Daniel WONG, undertake to notify Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. or its agents regarding the invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

1 of 2

EXECUTED at SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A. this 17th day of

iniel Wong

I, MARK GEOSMAN, whose full post office add 2063 PTRONST PALO ALTO CA 9430/ , whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see *Daniel Wong*, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness hist tons?

2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 020793 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 04/12/2008** 

Tanuanj, 2008.

A general second